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Britain is broken

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements:

[ Disagree [ Agree

Nothing in Britain works anymore

The social contract in Britain is broken

Things in Britain are worse now than they were in the past m

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

A nat rep online poll of 2017 adults in Great Britain undertaken for The New Britain Project by More in Common between 12th and 15th May



The

Britain is broken - resonates most with New Britain
Labour voters

Bl Conservative

To what extent do you agree or disagree with W Labour

Liberal Democrat

the following statements:

Nothing in Britain works anymore 70%

The social contract in Britain is broken

Things in Britain are worse now than they were in the past

0% 30% 60% 90%

A nat rep online poll of 2017 adults in Great Britain undertaken for The New Britain Project by More in Common between 12th and 15th May



Scotland and Wales feel the most despairing  fewsri

Project

) . l UK Il Scotland
To what extent do you agree with the following W Wales

statements:

Nothing in Britain works anymore
The social contract in Britain is broken

Things in Britain are worse now than they were in the past

0% 50% 100%

A nat rep online poll of 2017 adults in Great Britain undertaken for The New Britain Project by More in Common between 12th and 15th May



The

Gen X most likely to feel Britain is broken e Bt

To what extent do you agree with the following statements:

80%
° Things in Britain are
\
/_______. ® worse. now than they
® were in the past
70%
The social contract
in Britain is broken
60%
Nothing in Britain
works anymore
50%

Gen Z (18-24) Millennials (25-40) Gen X (41-55) Baby Boomers (56-74) Silent Gen (75+)

A nat rep online poll of 2017 adults in Great Britain undertaken for The New Britain Project by More in Common between 12th and 15th May



The blue wall and red wall are living on The

New Britain
different planets ot
To what extent do you agree with the following statements:
Bl Established Liberals
Bl Loyal Nationals
Nothing in Britain works anymore
The social contract in Britain is broken
Things in Britain are worse now than they were in the past
0% 25% 50% 75% 100%

A nat rep online poll of 2017 adults in Great Britain undertaken for The New Britain Project by More in Common between 12th and 15th May



The

How would you describe Britain in 2023 Sy Belenin
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A nat rep online poll of 2017 adults in Great Britain undertaken for The New Britain Project by More in Common between 12th and 15th May



The

And almost half of its people feel broken too T Eritain

How much do you feel you are living up How much do you feel you have
to your potential? control over the direction of your life?

Not very much/ Not very much/
Not at all Not at all
A great deal/ A great deal/
A fair amount A fair amount
0% 15% 30% 45% 60% 0% 15% 30% 45% 60%

A nat rep online poll of 2017 adults in Great Britain undertaken for The New Britain Project by More in Common between 12th and 15th May



The

Gen X feel they have the least agency B Erfain

How much do you feel you have control over the direction of your life?
How much do you feel you are living up to your potential?

60%

Lack control over direction of life

50%

Not living up to potential

40%

30% : : : .
Gen Z (18-24) Millennials (25-40) Gen X (41-55) Baby Boomers (56-74) Silent Gen (75+)

A nat rep online poll of 2017 adults in Great Britain undertaken for The New Britain Project by More in Common between 12th and 15th May



The

And it feels personal to Labour voters New Bitain

Don't feel they are living up to their Don't feel they have control over the
potential direction of their life

Conservative Conservative

Labour 51% Labour

Lib Dem Lib Dem

0% 15% 30% 45% 60% 0% 15% 30% 45% 60%

A nat rep online poll of 2017 adults in Great Britain undertaken for The New Britain Project by More in Common between 12th and 15th May



Britons lack optimism about the future l.,t

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements: I'm optimistic about the future of Britain

W Agree | Disagree
All S
Gen Z (18-24)

Millennials (25-40)

Gen X (41-55)

48%

Baby Boomers (56-74)

Silent Gen (75+)

0% 13% 25% 38% 50%

A nat rep online poll of 2017 adults in Great Britain undertaken for The New Britain Project by More in Common between 12th and 15th May



Wales and Scotland are the least optimistic The
about the future

Project
To what extent do you agree with the following statement: I'm optimistic about the future of Britain

0% 10% 20% 30%

A nat rep online poll of 2017 adults in Great Britain undertaken for The New Britain Project by More in Common between 12th and 15th May



People think the UK is failing to keep up The

New Britain
with peer nations in preparing for the future ot
Which comes closest to your view?:

Don’t Know

Britain is preparing for
the future worse than
most other countries

Britain is preparing for
the future better than
most other countries

A nat rep online poll of 2017 adults in Great Britain undertaken for The New Britain Project by More in Common between 12th and 15th May



Politicians are just out for themselves New Britain

Thinking about the following, which of the statements comes closest to your view?

They have the public’s best interests at heart

They are just out just for themselves Net Scores

UK MP's
Conservative Party -49%

Humza Yousaf* -39%
Rishi Sunak

Scottish MSP's* -30%
Welsh Members of Senedd** -27%
Local councillors

Mark Drakeford** -22%
Keir Starmer -19%

Labour Party
King Charles IlI
-60% -45% -30% -15% 0% 15%
A nat rep online poll of 2017 adults in Great Britain undertaken for The New Britain Project by More in Common between 12th and 15th May

*Only asked to those in Scotland
**Only asked to those in Wales



Trust amongst Labour and Gen X voters is lowes He?,:"ain

Thinking about the following, which of the statements comes closest to your view?
MP’s have the public’s best interests at heart

Conservative Gen Z (18-24)
Labour
Baby Boomers (56-74
Lib Dem Y ( )
0% 13% 27% 40% 0% 5% 10% 15% 20%

A nat rep online poll of 2017 adults in Great Britain undertaken for The New Britain Project by More in Common between 12th and 15th May
*Only asked to those in Scotland
**Only asked to those in Wales



No confidence in the ability of politicians to The

gevy B:itain
7 - - rojec
solve the country’s biggest issues
How confident are you about the ability of politicians to solve the country’s biggest issues?
Not confident
Confident
0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

A nat rep online poll of 2017 adults in Great Britain undertaken for The New Britain Project by More in Common between 12th and 15th May



There is a huge generational divide on housing e

New Britain
and health Proweet
What makes you feel insecure about the future:
All Gen Z (18-24) Millennials (25-40) Gen X (41-55) Baby Boomers (56-74) Silent Gen (75+)
(Housing) That | might lose my home, That | might fall behind
on mortgage payments, That | might not be able to afford to
buy a house, That | might not be able to afford to rent a house 32% 61% 48% 33% 14% 8%
That | might lose my job because it is moved to another
country, That | might lose my job to Al 9% 16% 13% 14% 3% 0%
That increased immigration might make it harder for me to
access local services 21% 10% 12% 19% 31% 35%
(Healthcare) That | might not get the care | need in my old age,
That | might not have access to the healthcare | need 54% 35% 41% 51% 70% 74%
That my pension won'’t provide enough for my old age 33% 12% 24% 44% 42% 29%
That | won't be able to find affordable childcare 5% 7% 13% 4% 0% 0%
That the cost of living crisis continues and my salary won't keep
up 45% 51% 57% 56% 33% 18%
That Russia will go to war with the UK 31% 20% 25% 28% 39% 44%
That increased immigration will damage British values 23% 9% 12% 21% 35% 40%
That the gap between the rich and poor will widen 34% 38% 34% 33% 37% 30%
The impact of climate change 32% 30% 26% 29% 36% 42%

A nat rep online poll of 2017 adults in Great Britain undertaken for The New Britain Project by More in Common between 12th and 15th May



The

But cost of living is still number one priority New Britain

Which of the following, if any, would have the biggest impact on your quality of life over the next twelve months? Select up to it
three.
All Gen Z (18-24) Millennials (25-40) Gen X (41-55) Bab{sg?;;;‘ers Silent Gen (75+)

Lower gas and electricity bills 61% 39% 55% 65% 71% 63%
Lower food prices 57% 47% 54% 60% 60% 61%
Lower mortgage or rent costs 28% 54% 43% 29% 12% 6%
Lower council tax 25% 18% 26% 24% 26% 26%
Shorter waiting time to see a doctor 21% 12% 12% 20% 29% 34%
Lower petrol prices 17% 15% 18% 20% 16% 17%
Lower income tax 16% 18% 19% 16% 13% 12%
Lower immigration 10% 5% 6% 10% 12% 16%
Less crime and antisocial behaviour in my area 9% 10% 9% 8% 9% 7%
Better public transport 8% 14% 6% 6% 7% 10%
Lower broadband bill 6% 5% 7% 4% 9% 6%
Shorter waiting time to see a dentist 6% 6% 5% 5% 8% 6%
None of these would have a big impact on my quality of life 5% 7% 5% 4% 4% 7%
Lower inheritance tax 4% 5% 3% 2% 5% 6%
Lower mobile phone bill 3% 7% 4% 3% 1% 1%
Lower nursery/childcare costs for children under 5 years of

age 2% 2% 6% 1% 1% 0%

A nat rep online poll of 2017 adults in Great Britain undertaken for The New Britain Project by More in Common between 12th and 15th May



Voters have very few redlines - even on the EU E',"ef,é.veg;“ain

Which of the following, if any, would make you definitely NOT vote for a particular party at the next general election. Select any
which apply: I would definitely NOT vote for a party if their policies included...

Privatising parts of the NHS, even if it were still free at the point of use
Raising taxes, for any reason

Re-joining the EU

Another referendum on Scottish independence

Relaxing immigration rules to help with labour shortages

None of these options would make me NOT vote for a party

Making it easier to legally change gender

Making it harder for refugees to come to the UK

Allowing a referendum on Welsh independence

Paying for long term investment in public services by increasing Britain’s debt
Expanding nuclear energy in the UK

Easing net-zero targets to help us recover from the cost of living
Closer relations with the EU

Nationalising utility companies such as water or energy

Nationalising transport such as train companies

22/
21/
- 15%
130
11/

L 10%]

____ b0/

0% 10% 20% 30%

A nat rep online poll of 2017 adults in Great Britain undertaken for The New Britain Project by More in Common between 12th and 15th May

40%



The public are torn on the need for a shake

The
New Britain
up of public services e
Which do you agree with more?:
[C] The challenges Britain faces are so great we need to completely rethink how we run our public services
The challenges Britain face are difficult but we can fix them by doing some basic things better in our public services
O Don't know
All | 45% ] 43% —13%
Backbone Conservatives
Disengaged Traditionalists
Loyal Nationals
Established Liberals
Disengaged Battlers
Civic Pragmatists
Progressive Activists 3%

A nat rep online poll of 2017 adults in Great Britain undertaken for The New Britain Project by More in Common between 12th and 15th May



People have more confidence in solutions The

New Britain
closer to home Proleet
In the future, what impact do you think the following will have on solving the country’s biggest problems?:
Net Scores
Local communities
Local councils
Elected mayors
Devolved governments in Wales and Scotland
The government in Westminster
-20% -10% 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

A nat rep online poll of 2017 adults in Great Britain undertaken for The New Britain Project by More in Common between 12th and 15th May



Hesitation around reform centres on a lack me
of trust in elected officials

Project
What are your main hesitations, if any, about voting for a political party whose manifesto proposed a major shake up to improve
our public services? Please select up to two.

It doesn’t matter who you vote for nothing will actually change
Neither Labour and the Conservatives have any ideas on how to do it
I think politicians will just use it as an opportunity to give contracts to their mates
We don’t have enough money so would have to put up taxes
We are not very good as a country at doing big changes well
We don’t have enough money so would have to increase our debt

| don’t have any hesitations

0% 10% 20% 30%

A nat rep online poll of 2017 adults in Great Britain undertaken for The New Britain Project by More in Common between 12th and 15th May



Voters think science and technology holds the The

key to solving the country’s biggest problems ™=

In the future, what impact do you think the following will have on solving the country’s biggest problems?

Science and Technology
Education 62%

Businesses 60%
The government in Westminster

Devolved governments 31%

Local councils 44%

Local communities

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

A nat rep online poll of 2017 adults in Great Britain undertaken for The New Britain Project by More in Common between 12th and 15th May



Red wall voters are most anxious about Al o Britai
New Britain
Project
Artificial intelligence has been in the news a lot lately especially with the rise of technologies such as Chat GPT. Overall how do
you feel about the impact artificial intelligence will have on the economy and society in the future?
[0 More excited than scared More scared than excited O Both equally scared and excited O Don't know
Al | 17% ] 35% [ 31% | 17% ]
Progressive Activists 37% 18%
Civic Pragmatists 33% 14%
Disengaged Battlers 28% 20%
Established Liberals 31% 15%
Loyal Nationals 26% 17%
Disengaged Traditionalists 23% 26%
Backbone Conservatives 38% 12%

A nat rep online poll of 2017 adults in Great Britain undertaken for The New Britain Project by More in Common between 12th and 15th May



Voters believe Keir has cleaned up the party B eritain

What would be your main hesitations if any about voting Labour? Select all that apply.

I’'m worried they won’t be able to do a better job than the Tories at sorting out the cost of living crisis

I’'m not sure what they stand for GGG VA
I’'m worried they just oppose and don’t stand for anything positive Y Y/
I’'m worried they will raise taxes
I’'m worried they will increase the national debt IEEEEECEC————————rL
I’'m worried they won’t get a grip of illegal immigration GGG Y4/
I’'m worried they are too influenced by the unions
| don’t like Keir Starmer w0 A
I’'m worried they won’t stand up to Russia I -y
I’'m worried they will be soft on crime
| don’t have any hesitations, | will definitely vote Labour s v/
| would never consider voting Labour, under any circumstances IEEEEEG—_—_—_———_ ity
| don’t think they’ve changed since Jeremy Corbyn
I’'m worried they don’t know what a woman is
| think they’ve changed too much since Jeremy Corbyn A/
I’'m worried they aren’t left-wing enough

0% 6% 13% 19% 26% 32%

A nat rep online poll of 2017 adults in Great Britain undertaken for The New Britain Project by More in Common between 12th and 15th May



The
New Britain

Intended Labour voters have fewer hesitations  Proiect

What would be your main hesitations if any about voting Labour? Select all that apply.

| don’t have any hesitations, | will definitely vote Labour
I’'m worried they won’t be able to do a better job than the Tories at sorting out the cost of living crisis 22%
I’'m worried they will raise taxes 16%
I’'m worried they will increase the national debt
I’'m worried they won’t get a grip of illegal immigration 12%
I’'m worried they are too influenced by the unions 11%
| don’t like Keir Starmer

I’'m worried they will be soft on crime 10%

I’'m worried they just oppose and don’t stand for anything positive 10%

0% 6% 13% 19% 26% 32%

A nat rep online poll of 2017 adults in Great Britain undertaken for The New Britain Project by More in Common between 12th and 15th May



Voters in the red wall are most worried about ?mgegm
immigration
35
p.
27
24

What would be your main hesitations if any about voting Labour? Select all that apply.

I’'m worried they won’t get a grip of illegal immigration

I’'m worried they won’t be able to do a better job than the Tories at sorting out the cost of living crisis
I’'m worried they just oppose and don’t stand for anything positive

I’'m worried they will raise taxes

| don’t like Keir Starmer

I’'m worried they are too influenced by the unions

I’'m worried they will increase the national debt

I’'m worried they will be soft on crime

I’m not sure what they stand for

I’'m worried they won’t stand up to Russia

0% 6% 13% 19% 26% 32%

A nat rep online poll of 2017 adults in Great Britain undertaken for The New Britain Project by More in Common between 12th and 15th May



Still persuadable voters are most worried The
about the ability of Labour to ease cost of

living crisis
What would be your main hesitations if any about voting Labour? Select all that apply.

I’'m worried they won’t be able to do a better job than the Tories at sorting out the cost of living crisis
I’'m not sure what they stand for

I’'m worried they just oppose and don’t stand for anything positive
I’'m worried they will increase the national debt

I’'m worried they won’t get a grip of illegal immigration

I’'m worried they will raise taxes

I’'m worried they are too influenced by the unions

| don’t like Keir Starmer

I’'m worried they won’t stand up to Russia

I’'m worried they will be soft on crime

| don’t think they’ve changed since Jeremy Corbyn

I’'m worried they don’t know what a woman is

| think they’ve changed too much since Jeremy Corbyn

I’'m worried they aren’t left-wing enough

New Britain
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A nat rep online poll of 2017 adults in Great Britain undertaken for The New Britain Project by More in Common between 12th and 15th May
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